

INTENDED USE

FyboCalm Wind & Bloating Relief Capsules are a medical device intended for the treatment of functional abdominal bloating and distension, including gas-related symptoms such as flatulence.

DOSAGE

Adults aged 18 years and above: 1 capsule before each main meal (3 capsules per day) for 5-10 days, depending on symptoms. This treatment can be maintained if a maintenance therapy is necessary.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Swallow the capsule with liquids.

HOW IT WORKS

The unique Gutshield™ technology powered by Xyloglucan which is naturally derived from tamarind seeds, combined with Pea Protein, forms a protective film on the intestinal walls. This barrier helps prevent gut irritation to reduce discomfort.

- Long-lasting relief from recurrent wind, bloating and abdominal discomfort
- Helps prevent gut symptoms recurring
- Forms a protective film to soothe, strengthen and promote the restoration of gut lining

PRESENTATIONS

Blister pack containing thirty capsules for adult use (18 years and above).

COMPOSITION: Xyloglucan, Pea Protein, Magnesium Stearate (vegetable origin).

CAPSULE COMPOSITION: Hypromellose, Titanium Dioxide

WARNINGS

- Consultation with a healthcare professional before using the product is not necessary. However, such consultation
 is advisable in case of severe or persistent symptoms or when there are doubts on the diagnosis, mainly in
 elderly people. If you are not sure of the diagnosis or in case of severe symptoms do not hesitate to consult a
 healthcare professional.
- This medical device is not a pharmacological treatment.
- Recommended to consult healthcare professional if taking pharmacological treatments.

- Even though no side effects are known, it is recommended that the product is not used during pregnancy or breastfeeding. In any case, always consult your doctor beforehand.
- Do not use the product after the expiry date printed on the package.
- Do not use the product if the blister is damaged.
- Store away from sources of heat. Do not freeze.
- Keep the device out of the reach of children.
- Any undesirable side-effect should be reported to healthcare professionals or to RB Consumer Relations, PO BOX 4044, Slough, SL1 ONS.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

The medical device should not be used in patients with known hypersensitivity to xyloglucan or any other ingredient of the product listed in composition.



DEVINTEC SAGL Corso Elvezia 14 6900 Lugano – Switzerland

Distributed by:

RB UK Commercial Ltd, 103-105 Bath Road, Slough SL1 3UH, UK REV.00 24.08.2022

Meditrial UK Ltd.

10 Philpot Lane, 1st Floor,
London, EC3M 8AA

C€ 1370